
 

PRIVATE SELF- FINANCED HINDI LINGUISTIC MINORITY 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION (A.Y. 2025-26) 

Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) Courses 

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission in Institute Level Seats and 

the Seats Remaining Vacant after CAP Rounds conducted by the Competent  Authority for 

First Year Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) Courses. 

 

Course Name 

 

Choice 

Code 

 

Sanctioned 

Intake 

Institute 

Level 

Seats 

 

Against 

CAP Vacant 

Seats 
 

Computer Engineering 
 

0372424510 
 

120 
 

 

24 
 

10 
        

Information Technology 0372424610 120 24 13 

Artificial Intelligence & Data 

Science 

 

0372499510 
 

60 
 

12 
 

7 

 

Electronics & Computer Science 
 

0372490010 
 

60 
 

 

12 
 
 

7 
 

Eligibility criteria & admission to the courses will be as per CET CELL, DTE, Govt. of 

Maharashtra guidelines. Please refer website: DTE- www.dtemaharashtra.gov.in,  

CET CELL- www.mahacet.org 

The application forms are available in the Institute Administrative Office on payments of Rs. 

1000/- by cash. The form will be issued and accepted till 08-09-2025 between 10:00 am to 

5:00 pm. 
 

For further details of the schedule of admission process, please visit the Institute Website 

and Notice Board in Institute in person. Hostel Facility is available for girls & boys. 

Ragging is totally banned and anyone found guilty of ragging and / or abetting is 

liable to be punished. 

     

                                                                                                                             Principal  

 

 

DTE Code: 03724 
 

http://www.dtemaharashtra.gov.in/
http://www.mahacet.org/

