



Thakur Educational Trust's (Regd.)

THAKUR SHREE DPS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT

Approved by AICTE & Government of Maharashtra
Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Madhuban, Gokhiware, Vasai (East)
Palghar - 401208, Maharashtra.

Website: www.tsdcem.ac.in
Email: admin@tsdcem.ac.in
Mob. : +91 9137518608

DTE Code: 03724

PRIVATE SELF- FINANCED HINDI LINGUISTIC MINORITY

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION (A.Y. 2025-26)

Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) Courses

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission in Institute Level Seats and the Seats Remaining Vacant after CAP Rounds conducted by the Competent Authority for First Year Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) Courses.

Course Name	Choice Code	Sanctioned Intake	Institute Level Seats	Against CAP Vacant Seats
Computer Engineering	0372424510	120	24	10
Information Technology	0372424610	120	24	13
Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	0372499510	60	12	7
Electronics & Computer Science	0372490010	60	12	7

Eligibility criteria & admission to the courses will be as per CET CELL, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra guidelines. Please refer website: DTE- www.dtemaharashtra.gov.in, CET CELL- www.mahacet.org

The application forms are available in the Institute Administrative Office on payments of Rs. 1000/- by cash. The form will be issued and accepted till 08-09-2025 between 10:00 am to 5:00 pm.

For further details of the schedule of admission process, please visit the Institute Website and Notice Board in Institute in person. Hostel Facility is available for girls & boys.

Ragging is totally banned and anyone found guilty of ragging and / or abetting is liable to be punished.

Principal